
2024-2025 North Carolina Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 21, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 23-14   Conf: 13-7   Home: 12-3   Away: 6-6   Neutral: 5-5
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Davis, RJ 37-37 1265 34.2 204-494 .413 85-240 .354 144-165 .873 12 114 126 3.4 63 0 135 57 3 38 637 17.2
11 Jackson, Ian 36-12 860 23.9 151-331 .456 60-152 .395 68-94 .723 15 82 97 2.7 56 0 32 44 7 20 430 11.9
07 Trimble, Seth 34-18 972 28.6 128-299 .428 25-94 .266 115-140 .821 40 129 169 5.0 54 0 44 36 11 46 396 11.6
03 Cadeau, Elliot 37-37 1029 27.8 126-283 .445 29-86 .337 65-97 .670 16 91 107 2.9 102 3 231 113 9 41 346 9.4
22 Lubin, Ven-Allen 37-20 722 19.5 134-196 .684 0-3 .000 54-76 .711 69 134 203 5.5 77 3 11 30 34 14 322 8.7
09 Powell, Drake 37-24 948 25.6 102-211 .483 36-95 .379 35-54 .648 26 99 125 3.4 65 1 40 27 25 26 275 7.4
24 Withers, Jae'Lyn 37-20 641 17.3 80-164 .488 39-88 .443 40-56 .714 30 135 165 4.5 60 2 26 32 14 16 239 6.5
13 Washington, Jalen 36-16 571 15.9 82-138 .594 5-18 .278 37-58 .638 47 104 151 4.2 82 1 19 37 30 10 206 5.7
05 Tyson, Cade 31-0 248 8.0 29-72 .403 14-48 .292 9-16 .563 9 25 34 1.1 31 1 3 4 1 6 81 2.6
00 Claude, Ty 20-1 102 5.1 9-18 .500 0-0 .000 6-14 .429 15 16 31 1.6 23 0 1 3 1 3 24 1.2
02 Brown, James 18-0 52 2.9 10-14 .714 0-0 .000 1-5 .200 8 7 15 0.8 10 0 0 4 0 1 21 1.2
30 Mayo Jr., Dante 8-0 13 1.6 2-5 .400 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0.8
15 Holbrook, John 8-0 11 1.4 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.3
14 Hawkins, Russell 9-0 16 1.8 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 2 0 5 2 0 0 2 0.2
Total 37 7450 201.4 1059-2230 .475 295-829 .356 574-775 .741 362 995 1357 36.7 625 11 547 397 135 221 2987 80.73
Opponents 37 7450 201.4 980-2271 .432 290-866 .335 513-693 .740 367 881 1248 33.7 638 10 466 403 147 228 2763 74.68

Team Statistics UNC OPP
SCORING 2987 2763
    Points Per Game 80.7 74.7
    Scoring Margin 6.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 1059-2230 980-2271
    Field Goal Pct .475 .432
3 POINT FG-ATT 295-829 290-866
    3PT FG Pct .356 .335
    3PT Made Per Game 8.0 7.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 574-775 513-693
    FT Pct .741 .740
    FT Made Per Game 15.5 13.9
REBOUNDS 1357 1248
    Rebounds Per Game 36.7 33.7
    Rebounds Margin 2.9 –
ASSISTS 547 466
    Assists Per Game 14.8 12.6
TURNOVERS 397 403
    Turnovers Per Game 10.7 10.9
    Turnovers Margin 0.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.4 1.2
STEALS 221 228
    Steals Per Game 6.0 6.2
BLOCKS 135 147
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 4.0
ATTENDANCE 307,821 148,426
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-20,521 12-12,369
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 10-6,050

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
North Carolina 1407 1558 22 2987
Opponents 1340 1404 19 2763

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 ELON W 90-76 17,242
11/08/24 at Kansas L 89-92 15,300
11/15/24 AMERICAN W 107-55 19,555
11/22/24 at Hawaii W 87-69 8,948
11/25/24 vs Dayton W 92-90 2,400
11/26/24 vs Auburn L 72-85 2,400
11/27/24 vs Michigan St. L (OT) 91-94 2,400
12/04/24 ALABAMA L 79-94 21,750

* 12/07/24 GEORGIA TECH W 68-65 19,020
12/14/24 LA SALLE W 93-67 18,420
12/17/24 vs Florida L 84-90 0
12/21/24 vs UCLA W 76-74 0
12/29/24 CAMPBELL W 97-81 19,959

* 01/01/25 at Louisville L 70-83 14,248
* 01/04/25 at Notre Dame W 74-73 9,149
* 01/07/25 SMU W 82-67 19,594
* 01/11/25 at NC State W 63-61 19,500
* 01/15/25 CALIFORNIA W 79-53 20,031
* 01/18/25 STANFORD L 71-72 21,750
* 01/21/25 at Wake Forest L 66-67 12,799
* 01/25/25 BOSTON COLLEGE W (OT) 102-96 21,750
* 01/28/25 at Pittsburgh L 65-73 11,277
* 02/01/25 at Duke L 70-87 9,314
* 02/08/25 PITTSBURGH W 67-66 21,750
* 02/10/25 at Clemson L 65-85 8,704
* 02/15/25 at Syracuse W 88-82 22,340
* 02/19/25 NC STATE W 97-73 21,750
* 02/22/25 VIRGINIA W 81-66 21,750
* 02/24/25 at Florida St. W 96-85 7,922
* 03/01/25 MIAMI (FL) W 92-73 21,750
* 03/04/25 at Virginia Tech W 91-59 8,925
* 03/08/25 DUKE L 69-82 21,750

03/12/25 vs Notre Dame W 76-56 9,722
03/13/25 vs Wake Forest W 68-59 14,116
03/14/25 vs Duke L 71-74 0
03/18/25 vs San Diego St. W 95-68 12,561
03/21/25 vs Ole Miss L 64-71 16,899

* = Conference game



2024-2025 North Carolina Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 21, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 13-7   Home: 8-2   Away: 5-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Davis, RJ 20-20 689 34.5 105-251 .418 43-115 .374 70-78 .897 6 60 66 3.3 32 0 73 31 2 20 323 16.2
11 Jackson, Ian 20-11 542 27.1 94-205 .459 37-93 .398 45-62 .726 11 45 56 2.8 35 0 22 29 6 14 270 13.5
07 Trimble, Seth 18-7 499 27.7 63-151 .417 11-45 .244 51-63 .810 25 75 100 5.6 24 0 21 15 2 25 188 10.4
22 Lubin, Ven-Allen 20-12 420 21.0 76-111 .685 0-0 .000 23-36 .639 37 82 119 6.0 42 1 7 20 17 7 175 8.8
03 Cadeau, Elliot 20-20 538 26.9 65-152 .428 15-46 .326 25-40 .625 7 46 53 2.7 54 2 117 67 4 16 170 8.5
09 Powell, Drake 20-14 537 26.9 60-124 .484 21-58 .362 20-33 .606 17 45 62 3.1 35 1 24 15 10 13 161 8.1
24 Withers, Jae'Lyn 20-8 309 15.5 43-78 .551 20-41 .488 15-21 .714 16 63 79 4.0 28 1 12 15 9 4 121 6.1
13 Washington, Jalen 19-7 317 16.7 41-69 .594 4-9 .444 21-29 .724 24 52 76 4.0 39 1 15 18 20 6 107 5.6
05 Tyson, Cade 15-0 98 6.5 11-24 .458 5-15 .333 4-6 .667 5 9 14 0.9 11 1 0 1 0 2 31 2.1
00 Claude, Ty 8-1 34 4.3 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 2 4 6 0.8 8 0 0 0 1 1 4 0.5
02 Brown, James 11-0 30 2.7 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 2 3 5 0.5 4 0 0 4 0 1 6 0.5
14 Hawkins, Russell 3-0 4 1.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.0
15 Holbrook, John 3-0 4 1.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
30 Mayo Jr., Dante 3-0 4 1.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4025 201.3 563-1176 .479 156-422 .370 274-370 .741 194 517 711 35.6 312 7 293 219 71 109 1556 77.80
Opponents 20 4025 201.3 521-1196 .436 146-436 .335 280-366 .765 189 454 643 32.2 318 4 242 208 91 129 1468 73.40

Team Statistics UNC OPP
SCORING 1556 1468
    Points Per Game 77.8 73.4
    Scoring Margin 4.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 563-1176 521-1196
    Field Goal Pct .479 .436
3 POINT FG-ATT 156-422 146-436
    3PT FG Pct .370 .335
    3PT Made Per Game 7.8 7.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 274-370 280-366
    FT Pct .741 .765
    FT Made Per Game 13.7 14.0
REBOUNDS 711 643
    Rebounds Per Game 35.6 32.2
    Rebounds Margin 3.4 –
ASSISTS 293 242
    Assists Per Game 14.7 12.1
TURNOVERS 219 208
    Turnovers Per Game 11.0 10.4
    Turnovers Margin -0.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.2
STEALS 109 129
    Steals Per Game 5.5 6.5
BLOCKS 71 91
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 4.6
ATTENDANCE 210,895 124,178
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-21,090 10-12,418
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
North Carolina 780 763 13 1556
Opponents 691 770 7 1468

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/07/24 GEORGIA TECH W 68-65 19020
01/01/25 at  Louisville L 70-83 14248
01/04/25 at  Notre Dame W 74-73 9149
01/07/25 SMU W 82-67 19594
01/11/25 at  NC State W 63-61 19500
01/15/25 CALIFORNIA W 79-53 20031
01/18/25 STANFORD L 71-72 21750
01/21/25 at  Wake Forest L 66-67 12799
01/25/25 BOSTON COLLEGE W (OT) 102-96 21750
01/28/25 at  Pittsburgh L 65-73 11277
02/01/25 at  Duke L 70-87 9314
02/08/25 PITTSBURGH W 67-66 21750
02/10/25 at  Clemson L 65-85 8704
02/15/25 at  Syracuse W 88-82 22340
02/19/25 NC STATE W 97-73 21750
02/22/25 VIRGINIA W 81-66 21750
02/24/25 at  Florida St. W 96-85 7922
03/01/25 MIAMI (FL) W 92-73 21750
03/04/25 at  Virginia Tech W 91-59 8925
03/08/25 DUKE L 69-82 21750


